Permal Name Change Effective July 22, 2016				
Current Name/Class	Action	New Name/Class - Effective July 22, 2016	Symbol (no change)	Cusip (no change)
Permal Alternative Core Fund Class A	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Core Fund Class A	LPTAX	52470J316
Permal Alternative Core Fund Class C	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Core Fund Class C	LPTCX	52470J290
Permal Alternative Core Fund Class FI	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Core Fund Class FI	LPTFX	52470J282
Permal Alternative Core Fund Class I	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Core Fund Class I	LPTIX	52470J274
Permal Alternative Core Fund Class IS	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Core Fund Class IS	LPTSX	52470J266
Permal Alternative Select Fund Class A	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Select Fund Class A	PASEX	52471R572
Permal Alternative Select Fund Class C	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Select Fund Class C	PASLX	52471R564
Permal Alternative Select Fund Class FI	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Select Fund Class FI	PASFX	52471R556
Permal Alternative Select Fund Class I	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Select Fund Class I	PASWX	52471R531
Permal Alternative Select Fund Class IS	name change	EnTrustPermal Alternative Select Fund Class IS	PASQX	52471R523

Intended Only For Use with Institutions and Financial Professionals. Not For Use with the Public.

©2016 Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC, member FINRA, SIPC. Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC and all entities mentioned above are subsidiaries of Legg Mason, Inc.

BEFORE INVESTING, CAREFULLY CONSIDER A FUND'S INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES, RISKS, CHARGES AND EXPENSES. YOU CAN FIND THIS AND OTHER INFORMATION IN EACH PROSPECTUS, AND SUMMARY PROSPECTUS, IF AVAILABLE, AT WWW.LEGGMASON.COM/INDIVIDUALINVESTORS. PLEASE READ THE PROSPECTUS CAREFULLY.